

### ACTS AND RESOLVES

OF THE

## SEVENTY-FIFTH LEGISLATURE

#### OF THE

## STATE OF MAINE.

### **1911**

Published by the Secretary of State, agreeably to Resolves of June 28, 1820, February 18, 1840, and March 16, 1842

الم مر

AUGUSTA KENNEBEC JOURNAL PRINT 1911

## RESOLVES

OF THE

# STATE OF MAINE

1911

#### 790

Снар. 150

Mattanaw-

Resolved, that there be and hereby is appropriated the sum of five hundred dollars for the year nineteen hundred and eleven for Mattanawcook academy in the town of Lincoln, this being the additional amount due that town for academy aid for the year ending July one, nineteen hundred and nine.

Approved March 29, 1911.

Chapter 151.

Resolve in favor of the Eastern Maine Insane Hospital.

Resolved, that there be and hereby is appropriated the sum of one hundred twenty-one thousand three hundred fifty dollars, for the year nineteen hundred and twelve, for the use of the Eastern Maine insane hospital.

For full support of all state charges for the year nineteen hundred and twelve.

S: id sum to be expended under the direction of the trustees of insane hospitals.

Approved March 29, 1911.

#### Chapter 152.

Resolve in favor of the Clerk and Stenographer to the Committee en State Lands and State Roads.

Resolved, that there be and is hereby appropriated to be paid to Herbert E. Locke, the sum of sixty-two dollars for services as clerk and stenographer to the committee on state lands and state roads, and there shall be paid to said clerk the further sum of ten dollars for services rendered by E. T. Hartwell of Old Town in making a survey of the Mattawamkeag bridge.

Approved March 29, 1911.

Eastern Maine Insane Hospital, in favor of.

Herbert E. Locke, in fa-vor of.

cook Acad-emy, in fa-vor of.

Chapter 150. Resolve in favor of Mattanawcook Academy.